

J

SLP(C)No. 1958 OF 2002

ITEM No.41

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1958/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2001 in SA 1155/89
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAMAVILASOM GRANDHASALA REP.BY SECY.&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N.S.S. KARAYOGAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P Sureshan, Adv.
Mr. SV Rajan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent No. 1 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel prays and allowed four weeks' time
to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall also file an
application for deletion of respondent No. 2.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master